The statistical description of predicted values of fruit yield and nitrogen content in seeds, fruits, leaves, and roots presents according to the methodology described in Methods. The final data represents in Table S3. 

Table S3: 
The statistical description of predicted values of fruit yield (kg per plant) and nitrogen content in plant organs (%). 
	Predicted N
	NO.
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	S.D
	C.V

	Seed
	144
	1.39
	2.83
	2.136
	0.337
	0. 1576

	Fruit
	144
	0.68
	1.94
	1.228
	0.247
	0.2008

	Leaf
	144
	2.13
	5.50
	3.215
	0.753
	0.2343

	Root
	144
	0.66
	1.85
	1.025
	0.268
	0.2612

	Fruit yield
	144
	2.08
	6.66
	3.905
	1.472
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